16
2.0
0.099±0.008 0.079±0.008 0.048 0.024 0.073 0.048 0.032 0.079
0.6 1.84 1.2 0.8
SP16-2512B
2.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 1.2
2.0
0.099±0.008 0.079±0.008 0.048 0.024 0.073 0.048 0.032 0.079

2.4 2.2 1.9 1.7SP16-2012A1R5M 1.50 86.0 112.0
2.9 2.5 2.4 2.2SP16-2012A1R0M 1.00 60.0 72.0
3.5 3.0 2.8 2.6SP16-2012AR68M 0.68 46.0 55.0
3.9 3.5 3.5 3.1SP16-2012AR47M 0.47 30.0 36.0
4.6 4.0 3.9 3.5SP16-2012AR33M 0.33 27.0 33.0
5.3 4.8 4.5 4.0SP16-2012AR24M 0.24 17.0 21.0
 Isat  Irms
L0(uH) (mΩ)Typ. (mΩ))Max. (A)Typ. (A)Max. (A)Typ. (A)Max.
Electrical Characteristic
Part Number
Inductance  DCR
2.4 1.8 2.1 1.8SP16-2010B1R5M 1.50 100.0 116.0
2.9 2.4 2.6 2.3SP16-2010B1R0M 1.00 60.0 68.0
5.0 4.4 3.8 3.3SP16-2010BR47M 0.47 32.0 38.0
(A)Max.
SP16-2010BR24M 0.24 17.0 20.5 6.0 5.4 4.7 4.2
1.6 1.6 1.4
Electrical Characteristic
SP16-2010A2R2M 2.20 174.0 197.0 1.9
2.9 2.4 2.2
SP16-2010A1R0M 1.00 63.0 78.0 2.7 2.2 2.1
SP16-2010AR33M 0.33 29.0 36.0
SP16-2010AR24M 0.24 20.0 24.0
(A)Typ. (A)Max. (A)Typ. (A)Max.
2.4
Electrical Characteristic
Part Number
Inductance  DCR  Isat  Irms
L0(uH) (mΩ)Typ. (mΩ))Max.
1.9
Inductance value
137.0 2.2 2.0 1.8 1.6
66.0 3.2
4.8
3.4
SP16-2010A1R5M 1.50 105.0
SP16-2010AR68M 0.68 55.0
3.6 3.2 2.7
3.5
3.0
46.0SP16-2010AR47M 0.47 36.0

3.0SP16-2510AR68M 0.68 40.0 48.0 4.3 3.6 3.3
1.62SP16-2510A2R2M 2.20 110.0 121.0 2.4 2.1 1.8
5.2
5.4 4.6 4.6 3.9
30.0SP16-2012BR47M 0.47 25.0
3.8
6.5 5.6
4.5 3.8
3.2SP16-2012BR68M 0.68 36.0 44.0
2.0SP16-2012B1R5M 1.50 86.0 104.0 2.3 2.0 2.2
4.0 3.4
Electrical Characteristic
Part Number
Inductance  DCR  Isat  Irms
L0(uH) (mΩ)Typ. (A)Max.
SP16-2012BR24M 0.24 15.0 19.0
(mΩ))Max. (A)Typ. (A)Max. (A)Typ.
4.4
SP16-2012BR33M 0.33 22.0 26.0
3.5 3.0
SP16-2012B1R0M 1.00 50.0 60.0 2.9 2.5 3.0 2.5
1.65 1.8 1.6
Electrical Characteristic
SP16-2012B2R2M 2.20 120.0 144.0 2.0
(A)Max.
SP16-2510AR22M 0.22 15.0 18.0 6.6 6.0 5.8 5.22
SP16-2510AR47M 0.47 25.0 41.0 4.5 4.05 3.5 3.1
SP16-2510A1R0M 1.00 49.0 65.0 3.55 3.2 2.8 2.52
SP16-2510A1R5M 1.50 76.0 95.0 2.9 2.4 2.2 1.98
Electrical Characteristic
Part Number
Inductance  DCR  Isat  Irms
L0(uH) (mΩ)Typ. (mΩ))Max. (A)Typ. (A)Max. (A)Typ. (A)Max.
SP16-2510BR22M 0.22 15.0 17.0 8.5 7.0 6.5 5.5
SP16-2510BR33M 0.33 16.5 20.0 6.5 5.8 5.5 4.8
SP16-2510BR47M 0.47 23.0 29.0 5.5 5.0 4.1 3.6
SP16-2510BR68M 0.68 36.0 44.0 4.6 4.1 3.6 3.1
SP16-2510B1R0M 1.00 44.0 53.0 4.0 3.6 3.4 3.0
SP16-2510B1R5M 1.50 61.0 70.0 3.0 2.5 2.8 2.4
SP16-2510B2R2M 2.20 90.0 105.0 2.6 2.2 2.0 1.8
SP16 Series Shielded Power Inductors
Version:B  Revised:Mar/20/2016
16
3.0 2.6 2.9 2.6SP16-2512B1R5M 1.50 53.0 60.0
4.3 3.9 3.7 3.2SP16-2512B1R0M 1.00 38.0 45.0
6.0 5.0 4.8 4.2SP16-2512BR47M 0.47 20.0 25.0
(A)Max.
SP16-2512BR22M 0.22 11.0 13.0 8.5 7.0 10.0 8.0
2.2 2.3 2.0
Electrical Characteristic
SP16-2512A2R2M 2.20 92.0 105.0 2.5
3.8 3.3
SP16-2512A1R0M 1.00 42.0 55.0 3.8 3.3 3.1 2.7
6.2
SP16-2512AR33M 0.33 15.0 17.0
SP16-2512AR22M 0.22 12.0 15.0
 Isat  Irms
L0(uH) (mΩ)Typ. (A)Max.(mΩ))Max. (A)Typ. (A)Max. (A)Typ.
Electrical Characteristic
Part Number
Inductance  DCR
2.43SP16-2512A1R5M 1.50 61.0 70.0 2.9 2.61 2.7
SP16-2512AR68M 0.68 34.0 40.0 4.3
8.5 7.0
5.0 4.5
3.7
4.95